General Description
The MAX8614 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board. The EV kit con-
tains the MAX8614B (0.8A/0.75A current limit), a dual-
output, step-up DC-DC converter that generates an
adjustable positive and an adjustable negative output.
The EV kit accepts a 2.7V to 5.5V input and provides a
+15V and -7.5V output at 1MHz fixed PWM operation.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering InformationComponent Suppliers
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8614EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 14 TDFN (3mm x 3mm)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Taiyo Yuden JMKBJ212106MG
TDK C2012X5R0J106M or equivalent
C3 1
4.7µF ±20%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
AVX 08053D475MAT or equivalent
C4 1
2.2µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata FRM219R61E225KA
TDK C2012S5R1E225K or equivalent
C5 1
1µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Taiyo Yuden JMK105BJ105MV
TDK C1005X5R0J105M or equivalent
C6 1
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C1405K
TDK C1608X5R1C105K or equivalent
C7 1
0.22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J224M or equivalent
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D1, D2 2
20V, 0.5A Schottky diodes (SOD-123)
Central CMHSH5-2L (top mark: C2L)
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 3-pin headers
L1 1
2.0µH, 1.4A power inductor
TOKO 1098AS-2R0M
L2 1
4.7µH, 0.8A power inductor
TOKO 1068AS-4R7N (top mark: AJ)
R1 1 150kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R2 1 24.9kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R3 1 698kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R4 1 49.9kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R5 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
U1 1
MAX8614BETD+ (14-pin TDFN, 3mm
x 3mm)
— 3 Shunts
— 1 MAX8614 PC board
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
AVX 843-946-0238 www.avxcorp.com
Central 631-435-1110 www.centralsemi.com
Murata 770-436-1300 www.murata.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 www.t-yuden.com
TDK 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
TOKO 847-297-0070 www.tokoam.com
Note: Indicate you are using the MAX8614A/MAX8614B when
contacting these manufacturers.
E
va
lu